Province of Quebec	Municipality of Bristol	May 4, 2020
--------------------	-------------------------	-------------

The regular meeting of the Bristol Council was held via conference call on May 4th, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. with Mayor Brent Orr, and Crs. Phillip Holmes, Archie Greer, Colette O'Malley, Greg Graham, Brian Drummond and Debbie Kilgour.

(20-05-45)	Motion Cr. Drummond that the minutes from the April 6 th meeting be adopted as presented. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.
(20-05-46)	Motion Cr. Holmes to adopt the agenda with the additions. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.
(20-05-47)	Motion Cr. Kilgour to adopt Draft By-Law # 304A.3. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.

I, Christina Peck, Director General of the Municipality of Bristol, certify that there are credits available to pay the expenses below.

Christina Peck, Director General

(20-05-48)	Motion Cr. Drummond that invoices totalling \$192 991.30 be paid for the month of April. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.
(20-05-49)	Motion Cr. Greer to accept the financial statements for the month of March. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.
(20-05-50)	Motion Cr. Drummond to contact Ken Bernard, By-Law Enforcement Officer, concerning returning to work on a limited basis to complete a follow-up from last years ongoing files. Once further social distancing restrictions are lifted due to COVID-19, then the schedule will resume as per last year. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.

- (20-05-51) Motion Cr. Holmes to request a list of addresses in the municipalities for people who were provided with letters to access their cottages during the municipal and interprovincial border shut downs by the Warden of the MRC Pontiac. This action was not supported by the Municipality of Bristol, is not under the Warden's jurisdiction and should have been mandated solely by the Sûreté du Québec's criteria. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.
- (20-05-52) Motion Cr. O'Malley to close the meeting. Crd. The Mayor abstains from voting.

Mayor Brent Orr

Director General Christina Peck